AMENDMENT TO THE INMATE
TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is
entered into as of the date of the last signature below (the “Effective Date”), by and between Global
Tel*Link Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3120 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 300, Falls
Church, VA 22042 (“Company™) and the Fulton County Jail, (“County” or “Premise Provider),with an
address at 2710 State Highway 29, Johnstown, New York 12095.

WHEREAS, Company and Premise Provider previously entered into the Inmate Telephone
Services Agreement dated October 8, 2014 (“Agreement”) and the parties would like to further amend the
Agreement as provided for herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and representations set
forth below, and for other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by
the parties, the parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The Parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for three (3) additional years, from
10/8/2020 to 10/8/2023.

2. The Parties agree to (a) increase the phone commission from fifty-five percent (55%) to eighty
percent (80%) upon execution of this Amendment and (b) change all domestic call rates to
$0.20 cents per minute.

3. Except as set forth above, there is no other revision to the Agreement or the obligations of
either party, and the Agreement remains in full force and effect.

4. In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the
Agreement and the terms and conditions contained in this Amendment, the terms and
conditions contained of this Amendment will control.

AGREED TO:

FULTON COUNTY JAIL GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPORATION

Name: g, 7/ Name:
—2 4T oA
Title: T4/ KO rm st STHTC Title:

Hent R
Date: é//z & é@ 2o Date:
74

7




